COMMISSIONER’S RECORD M

.

.. E. E. Trusblood, County Englneer,

and Alva Hodges, employee. in the Engineeting
Department;, met ‘with the Board to confor with the Commisslonors on the acceptance
of blds for a 13 ton flatbottom truck and a plek-up, as per bilds received

Jamary 26, 1938,

After considerable discussion orn bthe matter, James F. Brass moved that the
Willian&ﬂgberts Hotor Company's bld for a 1938 Pick-up Ford V8 truck at the neb
price of $402.18, including brade-in allowance on the old 1930 plck-up, be

eccepted, Earl 7T, Black seconded the motion. On voto, all voted unanimously
for the motion.

It was moved by Earl T. Black that the county purchase the International
D-30 1% Ton flatbottom truck from the (M J. Adriance Company of Baldwin City,
for the net sum of $889.00, as per thelr bid formerly submitted. James P. Brass

seconded the motion., On vote, put by Chris Schaake, Chairman, the motion carried.

(A1l bids on file in the County Enpinecr's office.)

In conference with the Sherifl
matter of kiring a full time, salar
the county, to be sibtuated in Baldw

» Fred A, Vogler, the Board discussed the
ied deputy sheriff for the south part of

in Cibty. After some considerable discussion,
the Chairman of the Eoard Chris Schaalke and the Sheriff deemed it advisable to
make a trip to Baldwin City the following day to discuss the matber with bhe
present part time depuby in regard to his accepbance of the full Lime position.
o definite decision was made as of this day.

The Sheriff presented the need of a notoreycle for his
the Board aubhorized him to investigate the orice, cte. and
Tor the machine.

department, and
subnit a requisition

It was moved by James F. 3rass at this time, for the Doard to authorize: the.
County Clerik to have five keys malc for the outside door of the courthouse, for
the use of the Social Welfarc Department. Tarl 7. Llacl seconded -khe motion,
On vote, motion carried. L .

?he following cancellations by proper motion, second and vote, were ordered:

NA VALUE TAX REASQl

Frank L. Brown - Lawrence{Int.) ;700.00 Cancel 53.50 Erroneous Assessment

John Bangston - lawrence 20.00 ¢ .75 Erroneous Assessment
Rev. C. A. Thomasz - Waka, Tup. 4,23 o exemption

180.00 t

At the County D
er for the S

1w

tor's request, the Doard authorized the rental of a
1 Velfare Depariment. :

Linutes for bthe month of December, nazmely: December 1, 6, 3, 11, 15, 22 and
29 were rcad to the Board for its approval. After completion of same, Earl T.
Black moved that the minutes be approved as read. Seconded by James F. Brass.

On vote, all Commisaioners vobed "ayel,

Upon proper motion, second and vobe, the Board adjourned  to meet Honday
January 51, in tho chambers of sald Cormizsioncrs.

Crkls Schaake, Cnairman of tne Board of
County Commisszioners,

E 2. Gernarg, -

County Clerk.

January 31, 1938.

In adjourncd session, this 3lst day of January, 1938, the Board of County
Comnissioners , with all members and the County Clerk present, assembled in
the rooms of sald Commissioners,

The Sherlff, Fred A. Vogler, again met with the Board concoring the appoint-
ment of a full time deputy sheriff in the south part of the county on a salary
basis, After conslderable deliberation on samo, Earl T, Black moved that the
County employ Martin Rohe, Jr., the present part-time depubty, to fill the position
of full tlme deputy in the south part of the county. James I'. Brass scconded &l
motlon. Put to vote by the Chalirman Chris Schaske, the mobtion carricd by affirma-
tive vote,

Supplemonting the above mobtlon, James F. Brass moved that Nartin Rohe, being
appointed by the Board, for the full time position of depubty shoriff, should reccive
the compensatlion of 4100,00 per month and that all exponscs of upkcep for his car
ote. shiould be paid by Rohe. Earl T. Black seconded the motion. Carried by
unanimcus vote.

The throe Commissioners w

h the County
to the Lone Star Lake 3

1t Cleriz and the County Engineer repaired
for matters

of business requiring their attention.,
Reconvening once again in the chambers of the Commissioners, wage increases

were taken up. After due consideration of each cmployee of the county, the Board
increased the followling:

Lottle Anderson from $75.00 to %80.00 per wmonth
Lorene Taylor from 375.00 to $80.00 per month




